

Through Video Conferencing

CC No.862/2017

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. Vs. Jitender

21.10.2020

Present : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, Authorised Representative of the complainant company/BSES.

Issue summon to the accused on filing of PF, returnable for **07.04.2021**. Accused and his counsel may also join through Video Conferencing on cisco webex on the link <https://delhidistrictcourts.webex.com/meet/ddc.vc.ASJELECTRICITYSouthWestRoom613>. Ahlamd is directed to mention the link of cisco webex on the notice/summon.

(Mukesh Kumar)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/21.10.2020