

CC No.862/17  
BRPL v. Jitender and Tara Chand

17.08.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Both accused absent.

NBW against accused persons returned unexecuted with report that no clue was found about them and their address.

A.R. of complainant states that accused no.2 Tara Chand is a registered consumer.

Issue dasti court notice to both the accused persons through the concerned RTM for **18.10.2022**.

(M.P. Singh)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka, Delhi/17.08.2022