

8 Ct. Cases 862/2017

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJESH S/O TARA CHAND

23.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused absent.

Process u/s 82 Cr.P.C were issued, however, vide order dated 22.11.2024, proceedings u/s 82 Cr.P.C were stayed on an application which was moved by the accused.

Today, nobody has appeared on behalf of the accused.

Keeping in mind the above-mentioned, let fresh process under section 82 Cr.P.C. be issued against the accused returnable for 12.02.2025. Proclamation be also published in any national newspaper as per rules.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
23.12.2024

At 12:22 PM

At this stage, Sh. Nishikant Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused has appeared through VC. He has been apprised of the order and date fixed i.e. 12.02.2025.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
23.12.2024