

47 Ct. Cases 862/2017

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJESH S/O TARA CHAND

21.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Accused absent.

Today, matter is fixed for furnishing of surety bonds and consideration on notice. However, nobody has appeared on behalf of accused. It is already 11:38 AM.

Issue NBW against the accused to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for **16.05.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
21.03.2025