

2 Ct. Cases 862/2017
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJESH S/O TARA CHAND

12.07.2025

Vide Notification No. 10/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.04.2025 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, 14.04.2025 was declared a holiday and 12.07.2025 was declared as a Court sitting day in lieu thereof.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused.

Counsel for the complainant submits that the accused did not make any payment after the last date of hearing, and that no settlement has been arrived at. A list of the other theft bills of the premises in question is also filed on record.

It is further submitted by the counsel for the complainant that a connected case qua the same premises is pending before this court for 20.11.2025 and it is requested that the present case may also be listed for the said date.

Put up for appearance of the accused and further proceedings on 20.11.2025.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
12.07.2025