

2 Ct. Cases 862/2017
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJESH
S/O TARA CHAND

20.11.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. counsel Mr. Nishikant
Mishra, alongwith son of the accused namely Yudhveer.

The AR of the complainant has handed over to the
counsel for the accused, the copy of list of bills filed on the last date.

The counsel for the accused seeks time to look into the
same and to explore the possibility of a settlement with the
complainant.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.03.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
20.11.2025